504678439 12/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4725161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JOHAN PRINSLOO		11/14/2017
GEOFFREY TARCHA		11/14/2017
ROY LI		11/14/2017
JAGAN ANNAMALAI		11/14/2017
CHAU DUONG		11/14/2017
ANDREW GOORCHENKO		11/20/2017
MARLINA LUKMAN		11/14/2017
IAN WILLETTS		11/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SOFTWARE, LLC
Street Address:	26561 RANCHO PARKWAY SOUTH
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15371471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	3)549-6295		
	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	508-549-6146		
Email:	iom.uspros@schneider-electric.com		
Correspondent Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC		
Address Line 1:	38 NEPONSET AVENUE		
Address Line 2:	C42-12		
Address Line 4:	FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	16211(1005700.528US1)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TARA GEE			
SIGNATURE:	/TARA GEE/		

504678439

PAIENI **REEL: 044339 FRAME: 0340**

DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017
Total Attachments: 9	
source=16211_Assignment_As_Record	ed#page1.tif
source=16211_Assignment_As_Record	ed#page2.tif
source=16211_Assignment_As_Record	ed#page3.tif
source=16211_Assignment_As_Record	ed#page4.tif
source=16211_Assignment_As_Record	ed#page5.tif
source=16211_Assignment_As_Record	ed#page6.tif
source=16211_Assignment_As_Record	ed#page7.tif
source=16211_Assignment_As_Record	ed#page8.tif
source=16211_Assignment_As_Record	ed#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Johan Prinsloo, residing at 6240 Hidden Valley Road, Fallbrook, CA 92028, Geoffrey Tarcha, residing at 884 Del Mar Downs Road, Solana Beach, CA 92075, Roy Li, residing at 4965 Heritage Drive, Yorba Linda, CA 92886, Jagan Annamalai, residing at 5302 Boerne Pointe Court, Fulshear, TX 77441, Chau Duong residing at 2745 Matte Lane, Vista, CA 92081, Andrew Goorchenko residing at 1437 Moreno Street, Oceanside, CA 92054, Marlina Lukman residing at 9949 Fieldthorn Street, San Diego, CA 92127, and Ian Willetts residing at 2352 Summerwind Place, Carlsbad, CA 92008 (referred to as "Assignors") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING IMAGES ON A PLURALITY OF DISTRIBUTED SERVERS, and which is a:

- (1) \Box provisional application
 - (a) \Box to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) bearing Application No. and filed on or
- (2) \square non-provisional application
 - (a) \Box to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) Example bearing Application No. 15/371,471, and filed on December 07, 2016.

WHEREAS, Schneider Electric Software, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and having its principal place of business at 26561 Rancho Parkway South, Lake Forest, CA 92630 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention; the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);

(c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);

(e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

(f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and

(g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) – (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SOFTWARE, LLC to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

·	/	e
Date: <u>November 14</u> , 2017	By:	Johan Prinsloo 6240 Hidden Valley Rd. Fallbrook, California 92028 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November</u> , 2017	By:	Geoffrey Tarcha 884 Del Mar Downs Rd. Solana Beach, CA. 92075 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November , 2017</u>	By:	Roy Li 4965 Heritage Drive Yorba Linda, CA 92886 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November , 2017</u>	By:	Jagan Annamalai 5302 Boerne Pointe Ct Fulshear, TX 77441 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November , 2017</u>	By:	Chau Duong 2745 Matte Ln Vista, CA 92081 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November</u> , 2017	By:	Andrew Goorchenko 1437 Moreno Street Oceanside, CA 92054 Citizenship: US

Date: November	. 2017	By:	
Date: <u>November /4</u>	. 2017	By: /	Johan Prinsloo 6240 Hidden Valley Rd. Fallbrook, California 92028 Citizenship: US Gooffrey Tarcha 884 Del Mar Downs Rd. Solana Beach, CA. 92075
Date: <u>November</u>	. 2017	By:	Citizenship: US Roy Li 4965 Heritage Drive Yorba Linda, CA 92886 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November</u>	. 2017	By:	Jagan Annamalai 5302 Boerne Pointe Ct Fulshear, TX 77441 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November</u>	. 2017	By:	Chau Duong 2745 Matte Ln Vista, CA 92081 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November</u>	<u>, 2017</u>	By: _	Andrew Goorchenko 1437 Moreno Street Oceanside, CA 92054 Citizenship: US

Date: November , 2017	By:	
	Johan Prinsloo 6240 Hidden Valley Rd. Fallbrook, California 92028 Citizenship: US	
Date: <u>November , 2017</u>	By: Geoffrey Tarcha 884 Del Mar Downs Rd. Solana Beach, CA. 92075 Citizenship: US	
Date: November 14, 2017	By: Roy Li 4965 Heritage Drive Yorba Linda, CA 92886 Citizenship: US	
Date: <u>November</u> , 2017	By: Jagan Annamalai 5302 Boerne Pointe Ct Fulshear, TX 77441 Citizenship: US	
Date: <u>November , 2017</u>	By: Chau Duong 2745 Matte Ln Vista, CA 92081 Citizenship: US	
Date: <u>November</u> , 2017	By: Andrew Goorchenko 1437 Moreno Street Oceanside, CA 92054 Citizenship: US	

Date: <u>November</u>	, 2017	By:	
		~ ~	Johan Prinsloo 6240 Hidden Valley Rd. Fallbrook, California 92028 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November</u>	, 2017	By: _	Geoffrey Tarcha 884 Del Mar Downs Rd. Solana Beach, CA. 92075 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November</u>	. 2017	By:	Roy Li 4965 Heritage Drive Yorba Linda, CA 92886 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November 14</u>	, 2017	By: _	A-Jaqannadhan Jagan Annamalai 5302 Boerne Pointe Ct Fulshear, TX 77441 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November</u>	. 2017	By:	Chau Duong 2745 Matte Ln Vista, CA 92081 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November</u>	. 2017	Ву: _	Andrew Goorchenko 1437 Moreno Street Oceanside, CA 92054 Citizenship: US

PATENT REEL: 044339 FRAME: 0347

Date: November , 2017	By:	
	Ĵ	Johan Prinsloo 6240 Hidden Valley Rd. Fallbrook, California 92028 Citizenship: US
Date: November , 2017	By:	
		Geoffrey Tarcha 884 Del Mar Downs Rd. Solana Beach, CA. 92075 Citizenship: US
Date: November , 2017	By:	
	•	Roy Li 4965 Heritage Drive
		Yorba Linda, CA 92886
Data Maran 1997	Deer	Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November</u> , 2017	By:	Jagan Annamalai
		5302 Boerne Pointe Ct Fulshear, TX 77441
		Citizenship: US
Date: November 14, 2017	By:	emiliary
		Chau Duong 2745 Matte Ln
		Vista, CA 92081
		Citizenship: US
Date: November , 2017	By:	
		Andrew Goorchenko 1437 Moreno Street
		Oceanside, CA 92054
		Citizenship: US

Attorney Docket No. 16211 / (1005700.528US1)

Page 3of 4

Date: November 2017	By:	
	ě,	Johan Prinsloo 6240 Hidden Valley Rd. Fallbrook, California 92028 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November , 2017</u>	By:	Geoffrey Tarcha 884 Del Mar Downs Rd. Solana Beach, CA. 92075 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November 2017</u>	By:	Roy Li 4965 Heritage Drive Yorba Linda, CA 92886 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November 2017</u>	By: _	Jagan Annamalai 5302 Boerne Pointe Ct Fulshear, TX 77441 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November 2017</u>	By:	Chau Duong 2745 Matte Ln Vista, CA 92081 Citizenship: US
Date: <u>November 29, 2017</u>	By: 🔹	Andrew Goorchenko 1437 Moreno Street Oceanside, CA 92054 Citizenship: US

Attorney Docket No. 16211 / (1005700.528US1)

Page 4of 4

Date: November 4, 2017

By:

Martina Lukman 9949 Fieldthorn St. San Diego, CA 92127 Citizenship: Indonesia/US

Date: November 14- 2017

By Jack/116th

Ian Willefts 2352 Summerwind Pl. Carlsbad, CA 92008 Citizenship: US